

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3129

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28th MARCH 2023


STATUS OF MISSION INDRADHANUSH IN KARNATAKA


3129:SHRI NARAYANA KORAGAPPA


Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of vaccinated, partially vaccinated, completely unvaccinated under Mission Indradhanush (MI) in Karnataka, district-wise with coverage percentage and numbers as on date;

(b) the number of high focus districts under MI in Karnataka and their coverage as on date; and

(c) the details on more than 90 per cent and 100 per cent immunization coverage achieved districts in Karnataka?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)


(a) and (b) Mission Indradhanush campaign is conducted to identify and vaccinate partially vaccinated and unvaccinated children and pregnant women with the missed vaccine doses in the pockets of low immunization coverage. The districts are identified based on the data of Immunization coverage, Vaccine Preventable Diseases (VPD) surveillance and Demographic factors. Based on the criteria in the year 2022, 10 districts were identified to carry out the Mission Indradhanush 4.0. The details of number and percentage of children and pregnant women vaccinated with missed/due doses of vaccines under Mission Indradhanush 4.0 in Karnataka, district wise is placed in Annexure 1.

(c) 21 districts of Karnataka have achieved Full Immunization Coverage (FIC) of >90%, out of which 13 districts have achieved 100% FIC as per Health Management Information System (HMIS) for the period April 2022 to December 2022 as on 20th January 2023. The details of the districts with more than 90 per cent and 100 per cent Full Immunization Coverage in Karnataka are placed at Annexure 2.


Annexure 1

The details of number and percentage of children vaccinated during special Mission Indradhanush (MI) sessions under MI 4.0 with missed/due doses of vaccines in Karnataka, district wise:

S.No. District

Total

number of

Children

Vaccinated

% Children

Vaccinated

against

identified

Total number

of Pregnant

Women

Vaccinated

% Pregnant

Women

Vaccinated

against

identified

1.  Bagalkote 2,018 164.2 199 128.4

2. Bengaluru Urban

(including BBMP-

Bruhat Bengaluru

Mahanagara Palike)

19,540 109.3 5,101 108.2

3.  Ballari 25,065 108.4 6,844 112.8

4.  Bidar 5,766 92.0 1,201 94.0

5.  Chikkaballapura 4,449 94.4 405 98.3

6.  Dakshina Kannada 1,020 100.3 354 106.3

7.  Davangere 4,930 102.0 783 95.7

8.  Gadag 2,862 114.0 372 111.4

9.  Kalaburagi 5,899 89.2 1,464 99.1

10.  Vijayapura 12,130 89.8 2,966 89.8

 Karnataka 83,679 102.4 19,689 104.2

*Data Source- Intensified Mission Indradhanush (IMI) 4.0 portal


Annexure 2

The details of the districts with more than 90 per cent and 100 per cent Full Immunization

Coverage in Karnataka

S.No. District % Fully

Immunized*

1.  Ballari 148.1

2.  Chikkaballapura 117.5

3.  Yadgir 117.4

4.  Kalaburagi 115.3

5.  Bidar 113

6.  Tumakuru 112.7

7.  Bengaluru Rural 110.8

8.  Koppal 109.6

9.  Chitradurga 109.1

10.  Gadag 106.4

11.  Haveri 105.7

12.  Raichur 103.2

13.  Bagalkote 102.1

14.  Dharwad 99.4

15.  Vijayapura 97.3

16.  Kolar 96.9

17.  Chikkamagaluru 94.6

18.  Vijayanagar 94.6

19.  Bengaluru Urban 94.3

20.  Belagavi 92.3

21.  Hassan 92

                                   *Data Source- Health Management Information System –

             From April 2022 to December 2022 as on 20th January 2023.

